



**EAST AFRICAN SAFARI MINI CLASSIC RALLY**  
**POWERED BY SAFARICOM**  
**TIME ITINERARY - DRAFT 2.1 As at 29th November 2018**

Version 2.1	TC	Location	CS	Road	Total Distance	Target Time	1st Car Due
<b>DAY 1</b> Sunday 9th December 2018	0	Waterfront Mall 1 Out					7:30
	1	<b>Corner B 1</b>		32.00	32.00	0:45	8:15
	CS1	Corner b1			32.00		8:18
	CE1	Kajiado 1	44.84		76.84		8:58
	2	<b>Kikurro</b>		29.17	106.01	0:40	9:38
	CS2	Kikurro			106.01		9:41
	CE2	Bullseye	48.21		154.22		10:26
	3	<b>Kajiado 2</b>		24.58	178.80	0:35	11:01
	CS3	Kajiado 2			178.80		11:04
	CE3	Corner B 2	44.84		223.64		11:44
	3A	Waterfront Mall Holding In		31.94	255.58	0:45	12:29
	3B	Waterfront Mall Holding Out			255.58		13:29
	3C	Waterfront Mall Parc Ferme			255.58	2:00	15:29
			<b>137.89</b>	<b>117.69</b>	<b>255.58</b>		<b>7:59</b>
<b>DAY 2</b> Monday 10th December 2018	3D	Waterfront Mall 2 Out					7:00
	4	<b>Oltepesi</b>		49.00	49.00	1:10	8:10
	CS4	Oltepesi			49.00		8:13
	CE4	Railway	69.82		118.82		9:13
	5	<b>Suswa</b>		46.50	165.32	1:00	10:13
	CS5	Naire			165.32		10:16
	CE5	Ildamat	51.00		216.32		11:01
	6	<b>Seyabai</b>		9.03	225.35	0:30	11:31
	CS6	Seyabai			225.35		11:34
	CE6	Bridge	87.00		312.35		12:49
	6A	School Holding 1 - IN		132.52	444.87	2:40	15:29
	6B	School Holding 1 - Out			444.87		16:29
	6C	School Parc Ferme - IN			444.87	2:00	18:29
			<b>207.82</b>	<b>237.05</b>	<b>444.87</b>		<b>11:29</b>
<b>DAY 3</b> Tuesday 11th December 2018	6D	School Parc Ferme - out					8:00
	7	<b>Solai</b>		30.29	30.29	0:45	8:45
	CS7	Solai 1			30.29		8:48
	CE7	Mogotio	40.00		70.29		9:23
	8	<b>Loboi</b>		68.91	139.20	1:25	10:48
	CS8	Loboi			139.20		10:51
	CE8	Loruk	112.90		252.10		12:31
	9	<b>Spa</b>		47.68	299.78	0:55	13:26
	CS9	Spa			299.78		13:29
	CE9	Solai 2	65.00		364.78		14:29
9A	School Holding 2 - Finish		30.29	395.07	0:45	15:14	
			<b>217.90</b>	<b>177.17</b>	<b>395.07</b>		<b>7:14</b>
By: Qayyum Shiraz			<b>563.61</b>	<b>531.91</b>	<b>1,095.52</b>		

TOTALS OF THE RALLY						
DATE	DAY	CS	ROAD	TOTAL	%	
9th December, Sunday	SECTION 1,2,3	137.89	117.69	255.58	53.95%	
10th December, Monday	SECTION 4,5,6	207.82	237.05	444.87	46.71%	
11th December, Tuesday	SECTION 7,8,9	217.90	177.17	395.07	55.15%	
<b>TOTAL 9 CS</b>		<b>563.61</b>	<b>531.91</b>	<b>1,095.52</b>	<b>55.15%</b>	